The Commissioners' court in and for Sabine County, Texas, met in Special January 18th, 1935 at the regular meeting place thereof, with the following members present, to-wit: Bec. W. Hussell, Sheriff, Edward Harper, County Judge, H.T. White, Commissioner Prect. No. 1; P.F. acGown, Commr. Prect. No. 2, Ernest Smith, Coumr. Prect. No. 3, R.W.Chapman, Commr. Prect. No. 4, and Zeda Davidson County Clerk, and after court was opened by the sheriff, the following business was transacted to-wit:

On motion duly had and carried, it is ordered by the court that the Station operated by Fritz Goodrich and W.L. Euckley be designated as a Headlight Testing Station, # 8, and then their bond for such be, and the same is hereby in all things approved.

On motion duly had and sarried, it is ordered by the court that the Bond of J.P. McGowing as Constable of Precinct No. 4, of Sabine County, be and the same is hereby in all things approved.

On motion by H.E. White, second by P.H. McGown, vote unanimous, it is ordered by the court that the County Clerk be, and she is hereby authorized to pay \$3.00 per month, as the county's part for nightwatchman.

On motion by H.L. White, second by H.W. Chapman, it is ordered by the court that the County Clerk be, and she is hereby authorized, to pay to each member of the County School board the sum of \$3.00 per day for each day they attend the Board. Said amount not to exceed \$36.00 per year, for each member, and to be paid out of the General County Fund.

Om motion by Q.W. Whapman's seconded by Ernest Smith, vote unanimous, it is ordered by the court that the County Clerk be and she is hereby authorized to pay, out of the General County funds, to the Justices of the Reade, the anounts certified to by the State Register er of Vital Statistics, for Registering Birth and Feath Certificated.

There being no further business court adjourned.

Attest: Jula Dourseon

Commr. Frect. No. 2. Commr. Frect. No. 3. Commr. Prect. No. 4.